

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF PANGASINAN

Lingayen
www.pangasinan.gov.ph

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN SECRETARY

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that at the regular session duly constituted of the Sangguniang Panlalawigan, Province of Pangasinan, held on August 5, 2019 at Lingayen, Pangasinan, the following provincial resolution was approved:

Authored by SP Member Vici M. Ventanilla

PROVINCIAL RESOLUTION NO. 406-2019

CONGRATULATING BEN JOHN C. LAZO FOR HIS EXEMPLARY ACHIEVEMENT OF PASSING THE JUNE 2019 ARCHITECTURE BOARD EXAMINATION AS TOPNOTCHER

WHEREAS, the Province of Pangasinan is beaming with pride and honor in recognizing its successful outstanding sons and daughters such as topnotchers in their chosen fields of career;

WHEREAS, Ben John C. Lazo, was among the successful examinees who garnered the 2nd Place in the June 2019 Architecture Board Examination;

WHEREAS, Ben John C. Lazo, who hails from Barangay Poblacion, Malasiqui, Pangasinan, whose proud parents are Mr. Reynaldo A. Lazo and Mrs. Filipina C. Lazo, has earned admiration and respect not only from his mentors, classmates, friends and family but also from all young Pangasinenses as a good example to emulate;

WHEREAS, Ben John C. Lazo holds a degree of Bachelor of Science in Architecture at the University of Pangasinan-PHINMA;

WHEREAS, it is but fitting for the Province of Pangasinan through the Sangguniang Panlalawigan to give due recognition and commendation to Ben John C. Lazo for bringing honor and prestige to the Province of Pangasinan and his fellow Pangasinenses;

WHEREFORE, on motion of SP Member Vici M. Ventanilla, duly seconded, it was –





Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF PANGASINAN

Lingayen
www.pangasinan.gov.ph

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN SECRETARY

Provincial Resolution No. 406-2019 Page 2

RESOLVED, by the Sangguniang Panlalawigan in session assembled to congratulate, as he is hereby congratulated, Ben John C. Lazo for his exemplary achievement of passing the June 2019 Architecture Board Examination as Topnotcher;

RESOLVED, FINALLY, that a copy of this resolution be furnished to Ben John C. Lazo at #58 Magsaysay Street, Barangay Poblacion, Malasiqui, Pangasinan, for his information.

CERTIFIED BY

VERNAT. NAVA-PEREZ Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

MARK RONALD DG. LAMBINO

Vice Governor (Presiding Officer)

